OKANOGAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’
RESOLUTION 8 -2015

WHEREAS, the Annual Road Construction Program for 2015 was adopted by
Resolution No. 86-2014 on December 23, 2014, and

WHEREAS, certain maodifications have been made to the Annual Construction Program
that includes revisions to ltem Number 01, Conconully Road (Seven Devils Section)
Project, ltem Number 05, 2014 HSIP Guardrail Upgrades Project, item Number 06,
2014 HSIP Run Off the Road Data Collection Project, ltem Number 07, 2014 HSIP
Signing Upgrades Project, item Number 08, 2014 HSIP Fairgrounds Access Road & US
97 Project and ltem Number 09, Highway 7 (Bridge South Section) Project, and

WHEREAS, WAC 136-16-042 requires that modification of the Annual Construction
Program shall be by unanimous vote of the members of the legislative authority who are
present when the vote is taken;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Annual Road Construction Program
for 2015 shall be revised to include the revisions mentioned above as part of the
Annual Construction Program for 2015.

o

DATED at Okanogan, Washington, this, day of __ January , 2015.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OKANOGAN, WASHINGTON

e

Jim Delro, Chairman

M«x\@&\

ampbell, Vi€e-Chairman

: St d i )
Sheilah Xm::m%. Member \\




ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM FOR 2015

TOTAL $'S WAC 136-16 AGENCY ACTION: COUNTY >> Okanogan
(A) TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM - columns (14)+(15) $2,837,208 DATE RECOMMENDED PROG. SUBMITTED 10/6/2014
(B) PUBLISHED COUNTY FORCES LIMIT (see instructions) $1,278,735 DATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT 9/25/2014
(C) TOTAL COUNTY FORCES CONST PROGRAM - column (15) $315,735 DATE OF FINAL ADOPTION 12/23/2014
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION NO. 86-2014
** Line (C) must be smaller than Line (B) ** DATE OF AMENDMENT 1/20/2015
M @ (3) 4) (5) (6) ) (8) (9) i (10) [ (1 (12) \ (13) \ (14) \ (15) | (16)
—~ ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES-
x| 2 Bz | @2 SOURCES OF FUNDS
g ROAD/PROJECT NAME 25 2, & |Eg DOLLARS SIS
R 2 Z| ROAD AND LOCATION & |R2 8 = = COUNTY OTHER FUNDS PRELIM. & RIGHT CONSTRUCTION
Z |>aF| LoG e 1ggd o 54 FUNDS CONST. OF GRAND
ﬁ 251 nNo (Include brief termini description = 4 £2 AMOUNT | PROGRAM ENGRING WAY COUNTY TOTAL
= b or MP's; Bridge #) (Miles) Q z< SOURCE 595.10 595.20 CONTRACT FORCES ALL 595.
= i
01 2 92290 [Conconully Road (Seven Devils Section) 2.00 07 A,B,D | 276,597 1,772,226| STPR 80,000 50,000 1,918,863 2048863
M.P. 11.80 to M.P. 13.80
Grade, Drain, Surface (HMA); Finished Width = 32 Ft.
02 3 92290 |Conconully Road (Danker Cutoff Rd to Hendrick Rd) 1.37 07 A,B,D | 3,250 29,250 RAP 32,500 32,500
M.P. 2.43 to M.P. 3.80
Grade, Drain, Surface (HMA); Finished Width = 30 Ft.
03 4 30310 |LaGrange Road Surfacing Project
M.P. 6.44 to M.P. 7.61 1.17 09 B,C E 65,000 5,000 60,000 65,000
BST Chip Seal Surfacing, Stripe
04 5 30580 |Snyder Flat Cutoff Road Surfacing Project 1.21 09 B,C E 315,000 5,000 250,000 60,000 315,000
M.P. 0.00 to M.P. 1.21
BST Chip Seal Surfacing, Stripe
05 6 Varies |2014 HSIP Guardrail Upgrades Project Varies | 07 | 4,808 395,885 HSIP 48,083 352,610 400,693
M.P. to M.P. Varies
Install Guardrail at key locations to protect over
embankment hazard
3,000 27,000 HSIP 30,000 30,000
06 7 Varies (2014 HSIP Run Off the Road Data Collection Project Varies | 07 E
M.P. to M.P. Varies
Project will collect and extrapolate data to determine
locations for future safety improvements
07 8 Varies [2014 HSIP Signing Upgrades Project Varies | 07 | 2,437 200,671 HSIP 24,373 178,735 203,108
M.P. to M.P. Varies
Update and improve regulatory and warning signs
to current size and reflectivity
08 9 31740 |2014 HSIP Fairgrounds Access Road & US 97 Project 0.04 09 AB,C | 300 19,700 HSIP 3,000 17,000 20,000
M.P. 0.00 to M.P. 0.04
Construct Truck Aprons, Stripe
CRAB FORM #3, REVISED 06/09 10f2 2015ACP.xIs



—
-
=

—~
N
~

(3)

(4)

(5) | (8

A

S
-
s

8)

9

(10)

@1

(12)

(13) \

(14)

(15)

(16)

v <§z . D r:—(l'— SOURCES OF EUNDS ESTIMATEDDOII_EL);FP{SI‘ENDITURES-
é 5 ROAD/PROJECT NAME ig 2, a zZa DOLLARS
S IS¢ ; ROAD AND LOCATION o g 2] 8 = 2 COUNTY OTHER FUNDS PRELIM. & RIGHT CONSTRUCTION
=z = 173
= > r:DL o LOG ' N o o o3 § S i@ FUNDS CONST. OF GRAND
o - NO. (Include brief termini description 2 o S 9 AMOUNT PROGRAM ENGRING WAY COUNTY TOTAL
= 2 or MP's; Bridge #) (Miles) = = = SOURCE 595.10 595.20 CONTRACT FORCES ALL 595.
09 10 94370 |Highway 7 (Bridge South Section) 1.88 07 AB,C | 45,225 289,775| STPR 150,000 185,000 335,000
M.P. 3.43 to M.P. 5.31
Minor Realignment, Widen, Grade, Drain, Ballast,
Top Course, BST or HMA, Guardrail where warranted, Stripe
Equipment Replacement:
2- 10 cu./yd.Dump Trucks 380,000
1- 8 cu./yd. Sander 24,000
1- Grader 300,000
6- Street Sweepers 300,000
1- 3 Axle Trailer 32,000
PAGE / PROGRAM TOTALS, CONSTRUCTION ————————] 1,751,617 2,734,507 0 377,956 235,000 2,521,473 315,735 3,450,164
CRAB FORM #3, REVISED 06/09 20f2

2015ACP.xls



